### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM399876

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/01/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Care Cost Institute, Inc.		12/22/2014	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
New HCCI, Inc.	12/22/2014	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Health Care Cost Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	1310 G Street NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 720	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86423633	GUROO
Registration Number:	5009649	GUROO
Registration Number:	4398582	HCCI HEALTH CARE COST IN STITUTE
Registration Number:	4530159	HCCI HEALTH CARE COST IN STITUTE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com Kyle J. Glover / Pierce Atwood LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle J. Glover			
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle J. Glover/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Articles of Merger#page1.tif				
source=Articles of Merger#page2.tif				
source=Articles of Merger#page3.tif				

# GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS DIVISION



THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Business Organizations Code have been complied with and accordingly, this CERTIFICATE OF MERGER is hereby issued to:

Health Care Cost Institute, Inc.

Effective Date: 1/1/2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of 12/24/2014 12:00 PM

SUMER AND TO STATE OF CO.

Vincent C. Gray Mayor

Tracking #: xPN1uUMB

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

N0000 4811771

# STATE OF GEORGIA CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

# DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 14-3-1104(b) of the Georgia Nonprofit Corporation Code and Section 29-409.06 of the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations executed the following document:

**FIRST**: The name of the surviving corporation is New HCCI, Inc., a District of Columbia non-profit corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Health Care Cost Institute, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation.

**SECOND**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the surviving corporation shall be its Bylaws, except that the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be changed to "Health Care Cost Institute, Inc."

**THIRD:** The executed Plan of Merger is on file at 1310 G Street NW, Suite 720, Washington DC 20005, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

**FOURTH:** A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any member or shareholder of either of the constituent corporations, if any.

**FIFTH**: Neither constituent corporation has members, and accordingly no member approval is required in connection with the Merger. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of each of the constituent corporations.

**SIXTH:** The participation of each constituent corporation in the Merger has been duly authorized as required by its respective organic law.

**SEVENTH:** The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2015 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

**EIGHTH:** The request for publication of a notice of filing of this Certificate of Merger and payment therefor will be made as required by Subsection (b) of Section 14-3-1104.01 of the Georgia Nonprofit Corporation Code.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

1

OCRA Corp. Div

UEU Z YZOJ

File Copy ...

TRADEMARK REEL: 005884 FRAME: 0877

{W4398058.3}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned constituent corporations has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, the 22nd day of December, 2014.

NEW HCCI, INC., a District of Columbia non-profit corporation

HEALTH CARE COST INSTITUTE, INC., a Georgia non-profit corporation

Name: David Newman

Title: President

Name: David Newman

Title: Executive Director

{W3598058.3}

DEC 2 4 2014

DEC 2 4 2014

DEC 2 4 2014